Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204851B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  February 15, 2018 1
DATA SHEET
SKYA21070: 0.1 to 6.0 GHz DPDT Switch
Applications
 Automotive WLAN 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac networks
 Antenna Switching
 ISM band radios

Indicator
Skyworks
Part Number Code
(Last Character)
QYL Code:
First Character = Q/Y Code
Characters 2, 3, 4 = Lot Code
204851-013
Figure 13. Typical Part Markings
(Top View)
204851-014
Figure 14. SKYA21070 Package Dimensions
DATA SHEET  •  SKYA21070: DPDT SWITCH
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204851B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  February 15, 2018 9
204851-015
Notes:
 1. Carrier tape: black conductive polycarbonate or polystyrene.
 2. Cover tape material: transparent conductive PSA.
 3. Cover tape size: 5.4 mm width.
 4. All measurements are in millimeters.
8.
00
 +
0.
30
/–
0.
10
1.
78
 ±
 0
.0
5
(B
o)
1.78 ± 0.05 (Ao)
3.
50
 ±
 0
.0
5
Detail A
Detail B
A
B
B
A
ϕ1.50± 0.10
ϕ0.50± 0.05
4.00 ± 0.10
Pin 1
2.00 ± 0.05
0.20 ± 0.02 (T)
0.69 ± 0.05 (Ko)
1.75 ± 0.10
5o Max
5o Max
Figure 15. SKYA21070 Tape and Reel Dimensions
DATA SHEET  •  SKYA21070: DPDT SWITCH
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
10 February 15, 2018  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  204851B